01

19971.000498/2025-

18

19971.000499/2025-

62

9021.90.19 Others Tariff

Increase

From 0%

to 12.6%

Braile Biomédica

Indústria Comércio e

Representações Ltda

 IV. Exemption Concessions for BK, BIT and Self-Propelled BK

 

The inclusion of 1,206 (one thousand two hundred and six) Ex-tariff items in the Single Annex of Gecex Resolution No. 780/2025 has been

approved. Of this total:

- 280 exceptional extensions of the validity period (until 03/31/2026) of Ex-tariffs;

- 797 renewals of Ex-tariffs (valid for up to 2 years);

- 129 new Ex-tariff concessions; and

- 1 amendment to the wording of 1 Ex-tariff item contained in the Single Annex of Gecex Resolution No. 780/2025.

 

The inclusion of 119 (one hundred and nineteen) BIT tariff exemptions in the Single Annex of Gecex Resolution No. 781/2025 was approved,

distributed as follows:

- 36 exceptional extensions of the validity period (until 03/31/2026);

- 78 renewals of Ex-tariffs (valid for up to 2 years); and

- 5 new Ex-tariff concessions.